liquidity risk. Generally, the Group introduces conservative strategies on its risk management. To keep the Group’s

exposure to these risks to a minimum, the Group has not used any derivatives and other instruments for hedging

purposes. The Group does not hold or issue derivative financial instruments for trading purposes. The chief financial officer

reviews and agrees policies for managing each of these risks and they are summarised below:

237Annual Report 2015  /  Chen Xing Development Holdings Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2015

42. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

 Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to risk for changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s interest-bearing bank

borrowings set out in note 28. The Group does not use derivative financial instruments to hedge interest rate risk. The

Group manages its interest cost using variable rate bank borrowings.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the RMB interest rate, with all other

variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (through the impact on floating rate borrowings).

Increase/ Increase/

(decrease) (decrease)

in basis in profit

points before tax

RMB’000

2015

RMB 0.5% (3,310)

RMB (0.5%) 3,310

2014

RMB 0.5% (3,135)

RMB (0.5%) 3,135

 Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk of loss resulting from changes in foreign currency exchange rates. Fluctuations in

exchange rates between the RMB and other currencies in which the Group conducts business may affect the Group’s

financial condition and results of operations. The Group seeks to limit its exposure to foreign currency risk by minimising

its net foreign currency position.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible change in a

foreign currency exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes in